

Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate

House

.

1 Representative Avila offered the following:

2
3 **Amendment (with directory amendment)**

4 Remove line 281 and insert:
5 part of the courses referenced in subsection (5) ~~(3)~~, must be

6
7 Remove line 666 and insert:
8 1003.42(5) ~~ss. 1003.42(3)~~. Each school district shall, on the

9
10 Remove line 685 and insert:
11 disease, including HIV/AIDS, under ss. 1003.42(5) and 1003.46

12
13 -----

626959

Approved For Filing: 2/18/2022 3:04:10 PM

Amendment No.

D I R E C T O R Y A M E N D M E N T

Remove lines 272-275 and insert:

Section 3. Subsection (3) of section 1003.42, Florida Statutes, is renumbered as subsection (5), paragraph (b) of subsection (1) and subsection (2) are amended, and a new subsection (3) and subsection (4) are added to that section, to read:

626959

Approved For Filing: 2/18/2022 3:04:10 PM